
 
City of Fort Wayne Common Council 

DIGEST SHEET 
              

 

                                              Department of Planning Services   
 
Title of Ordinance:     Vacation of Public Right-of-way  
Case Number:  VALY-2018-0002        
Bill Number:    G-18-01-01 
Council District:  5 – Geoff Paddock 
              
 
Introduction Date:  January 9, 2018 
 
Public Hearing Date: January 23, 2018 (to be held by Council) 
 
Next Council Action: Ordinance will return to Council after approvals from reviewing 

agencies. 
           
Synopsis of Ordinance: To vacate a 12-foot wide, east-west alley within Fox’s Addition and the north 

164 feet of a 12-foot wide, north-south alley within Broadway Place.  
 
Location: Between Lots 62 and 63 of Fox’s Addition, at 2104 Miner Street, and along 

the east side of Lots 1-2 of Broadway Place, east of 2107 Broadway.  
 
Reason for Request: To combine lots into one residential parcel.   
   
Applicant: Diana Hart  
 
Property Owner:  Diana Hart 
              
 
Related Petitions: none 
           
 
Effect of Passage: Vacation of the alley right-of-way will allow the property owner to combine 

her residential lots to create a larger parcel.  She has agreed to grant an access 
easement for emergency vehicles and trash pick-up. 

 
Effect of Non-Passage:   The alley right-of-way will prohibit the combination of lots.  Any 

development of the vacant lots will need to meet setbacks from the existing 
right-of-way.    
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GENERAL ORDINANCE NO. G-_____ _ 

AN ORDINANCE amending the Thoroughfare 
Plan of the City Comprehensive ("Master") 

Plan by vacating public right-of-way. 

WHEREAS, a petition to vacate public right-of-way with in the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, (as 

mare specifically described below) was duly filed with the City Clerk of the City of Fort Wayne, 

Indiana; and 

WHEREAS; Common Council of the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, du ly held a public hearing 

and approved said petition, as providedin I.C. 36-7-3-12. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

FORT WAYNE, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That the petition filed herein to vacate a public right-of-way within the City of 

Fort Wayne, Indiana, mare specifically described as follows, to-wit: 

The alley opened by Declaratory Resolution No. 260-1913 lying between Lots 62 and 63 in 
Fox's Addition to Fort Wayne (Piat Record 3, page 57 in the Office of the Recorder of Allen 
County). 

Together with: 

The remainder of the 12 feet wide alley, not heretofore vacated, lying east of and adjacent to 
Lot 1 and Lot 2 in the Plat of Broadway Place, recorded in Deed Book 89, page 72, in the 
Office of the Recorder of Allen County. 

and which vacating amends the Thoroughfare Plan of the City Comprehensive ("Master") Plan 

and is hereby approved in all respects. 
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SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, 

any and all necessary approval by the Mayor. 

COUNCILMEMBER 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY: 

Carol T. Helton, City Attorney 



CITY OF FORT WAYNE 

Vacation Petition 

City Clerk I Suite 110 I Citizens Square Building I 200 East Berry Street I Fort Wayne IN 46802 1260.427.1221 

1/We do hereby petition to vacate the following: 

___ Easement '):{ Public Right ofWay (street or alley) 

More particularly described as follows: 

(Please Attach a Legal Description of the property requested to be vacated, along with a survey or other 
acceptable drawing showing the property.) 

DEED BOOK NUMBER: P AGE(S) NUMBER(S)= (This information can be 
ohtained from the Allen County Recorder's Office on the 2° Floor, City-County Building, One Main 
Street, Fort Wayne, IN) 

The applicant on an attached sh eet must also provide the nam es and addresses of all adjacent 
property owner(s). The information on that sheet must be as follows: 

Property owner(s) Name(s); Street Address; City; State; Zip Code; Phone Number with Area Code. 

Applicant's name(s) ifdifferent from property owner(s): 

"Name:B~ 
Street Address: -----------------------------------

City: -------~---State: ____ Zip: _____ Phone: _________ _ 

FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 
F IL E D 

DEC 11 2017 
LANA R. KEES LI NG 

CITY CLERK 



1/We, your petitioners, file this petition pursuant to the authority granted in Indiana Code, and provisions of 
local ordinance. I/We agree to abide by all provisions of the For Wayne Zoning Ordinance and/or 
Subdivision Control Ordinance, as weil as all procedures and policies of the Fort Wayne City Plan 
Commission as those provisions, and policies relate to the handling and disposition of this petition. 
I/We also certify thatthis information is true and accurate to the best of my/our knowledge. 

~~cd:,, + ... ~-1'1"b~"'Mb.k?l-larlt~e tCf,e;.{n 
Signature Printed Name J Date 

e rv'] }S 1'~""-J tN Gl '1 H .lA.Jo_'11\R lAJ "-//u<(,'I)C 
Address City/State/Zip I 

Signature Printed Name D at e 

Address City /State/Zip 

If additional space is needed for signatures please attach a separate page. 

Agent' s Name (Pr int Legibly ): _b_.l._..",---'~'--'a"""-'o--Y"-G,___,._~~\---:D---'--'-.-e"-=-~tt'----+-~Ol-=-;(_._-+~Jr---t_,____,_v_v"'-------''S"""±_._:e_R __ 

Street Address: L I ~ l 'l§, < t;:) 0-, d 16,) et, 4 
City:t1. Wo..'in.../2_ State: I tv Zip:Y~t:lCPhone: c(Qo- ~o9-59o I 

NOTICE: 
• Legal Description is to be the area to be vacated and must be complete ad accurate. If 

necessary a licensed surveyor's legal descriptionmay be required. 

• Applicant is hereby informed that in the case of a utility being located in a public way or 
easement, the applicant may be required to bear the co st of relocation, or of providing a 
replacement easement or easement's as needed. 

For Office Use Only: 

Receipt #: _________ _ Date Filed: _____________ _ 

Map#: __________________ __ Reference#: _______________________ _ 
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DESCRIPTION OF AlLEY VACATION 

The alley opened by Declaratory Resolution No. 260-19131ying between Lots 62 and 63 in Fox' s Addition 
to Fort Wayne (Piat Record 3, page 57 in the Office of the Recorder of Allen County). 

TOGETHER WITH: 

The remainder of the 12 feet wide alley, not heretotore vacated, lying east of and adjacent to Lot 1 and 
Lot 2 in the Plat of Broadway Place, recorded in Deed Book 89, page 72 in the Office of the Recorder of 

Allen County. 



50505043.5

50

24
0

404040

43
43

43
43

43

25
0

25
0

40

604.9
43

97
.4 

R 126

12627

43.2543.2543.25

4545

15
0 15

0
44

.8
43

43
43

130

128.43

125.29

126.86

45.5645.56

80
20

.2

36
36

36
36

36
36

36
36

36
36

36
36

32

39
.8

39
.2 39 38

.7

131

47.25 47.25 37.25

14
0

15
0

15
0

100

15
0

35

36
36

36

353535353535

61 62 63 64 65 66 67 8 7 6

9

59

58

57

56

55

54

53

52

51

68

69

70

71

75

76

72

73

74

1

2 3 4 5

60

86

85

84

83

10

11
2929

8
4

10 535
30

7

30
5

30
4

24.46

32

10
0

50

21.1

25

PB
 3-

57

DB
 89

-72

50
35

50

10

12

12

12

12

24
24

12
12

4029.85
10.15 13.33

40 26.67

4045

43.2

40
1

12

12
45.56

VA
C.

6061 30

12Va
c.  

Dec.
 Res.

 #2
60 

191
3  

B7
B-P59

Op
en

 D
ec

. R
es

. #
26

0 1
91

3  
B7

B-
P5

9

MINER ST.

BROADWAY
WA

LN
UT

 ST
.

PO
PL

AR
 ST

.

NORFO
LK

 SO
UTH

ERN

Va
ca

tio
n P

eti
tio

n V
AL

Y-2
01

8-0
00

2

0
80

40
Fe

et

© 
20

04
 B

oa
rd

 of
 C

om
mi

ssi
on

er
s o

f t
he

 C
ou

nt
y o

f A
lle

n
No

rth
 A

m
eri

ca
n D

atu
m 

19
83

Sta
te 

Pl
an

e C
oo

rd
ina

te 
Sy

ste
m,

 In
di

an
a E

as
t

Ph
oto

s a
nd

 C
on

to
ur

s: 
Sp

rin
g 2

00
9

Al
th

ou
gh

 st
ric

t a
cc

ur
ac

y s
tan

da
rd

s h
av

e
be

en
 em

plo
ye

d i
n t

he
 co

m
pil

ati
on

 of
 th

is 
ma

p,
Al

len
 C

ou
nt

y d
oe

s n
ot 

wa
rra

nt 
or 

gu
ar

an
tee

the
 ac

cu
ra

cy
 o

f th
e i

nfo
rm

ati
on

 co
nta

in
ed

 he
re

in
an

d d
isc

lai
m

s a
ny

 an
d 

all
 lia

bi
lity

 re
su

lti
ng

 fr
om

an
y e

rro
r o

r o
m

iss
ion

 in
 th

is 
ma

p.
´

Da
te:

 1/
4/2

01
8

1 i
nc

h =
 80

 fe
et

Ar
ea

s d
ep

ict
ed

 w
ith

 bo
ld 

lin
es 

are
 fo

r r
ep

res
en

tat
ion

al 
pu

rpo
ses

 on
ly.

  


